
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3550

Status:Type: Orange County Local
Transportation Authority Item

Committee Ready - Consent

File created: In control:7/8/2021 Regional Transportation Planning Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/2/2021 9/27/2021

Title: Amendments to On-Call Traffic Engineering and Intelligent Transportation Systems Services
Agreements

Sponsors: Alicia Yang, Kia Mortazavi

Indexes: M2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C, 6. Attachment D, 7.
Attachment E

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regional Transportation Planning
Committee

9/2/2021 1

Amendments to On-Call Traffic Engineering and Intelligent Transportation Systems Services
Agreements

On January 13, 2020, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved
agreements with four traffic engineering firms to provide consultant services for on-call traffic
engineering and intelligent transportation systems services for the Measure M2 Regional Traffic
Signal Synchronization Program for five years with two, one-year option terms. Amendments to the
existing agreements are necessary for additonal on-call services to implement recommendations
approved as part of the 2021 Comprehensive Transportation Funding Program competitive call for
projects

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute amendments between the Orange
County Transportation Authority and the following consultants for on-call traffic engineering and
intelligent transportation systems services agreements: Agreement No. C-9-1513 with DKS
Associates, Inc.; Agreement No. C-9-1810 with AGA Engineers, Inc.; Agreement No. C-9-1811 with
KOA Corporation; and Agreement No. C-9-1812 with Iteris, Inc., in a shared amount of $10,547,425.
This will increase the maximum obligation for all the on-call firms for a total combined aggregate
contract value of $15,875,425.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

