
DKS Associates 
Agreement No. C-9-1513 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. January 13, 2020, Agreement No. C-9-1513, aggregate amount of $5,328,000 

(shared among DKS Associates, AGA Engineers, Inc., KOA Corporation, and 
Iteris, Inc.) approved by the Board of Directors (Board). 

 

• To provide on-call traffic engineering and intelligent transportation systems 
services, effective May 24, 2020 through March 31, 2025, with two,  
one-year option terms. 

 
2. December 22, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-1513, $0, approved 

by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.  
 

• Add other direct costs for travel with no increase to the maximum cumulative 
obligation.  

 
3. August 10, 2021, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-1513, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
  

• Modify key personnel and other labor charges with no increase to the 
maximum cumulative obligation. 

 
4. September 27, 2021, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-9-1513, $10,547,425 

(shared among DKS Associates, AGA Engineers, Inc., KOA Corporation, and 
Iteris, Inc.) pending Board approval.  
 

• Provide additional on-call traffic engineering and transportation systems 
service and to increase the maximum obligation for all of the on-call firms. 

 
Total combined maximum obligation of $15,875,425 shared among DKS Associates, 
AGA Engineers, Inc., KOA Corporation, and Iteris, Inc. 
 

ATTACHMENT B 


